R
PGV...-F200/-F200A...-B6-V15B
Incident Light Positioning System
FACTORY AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is ap-
plicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Indus-
try, published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband

range during operation.
The distance between the read head and the floor should be the same as the read distance of
the read head.
Optimum Read Distance
Hysteresis
If the read head has detected a colored tape, this colored tape can move in the Y direction from
the zero point within the viewing window. The maximum Y value at which the read head can still
capture this distance is designated as Y Value Out in the following table.
If the read head swivels onto a colored tape, the read head can capture the distance of the
colored tape from the zero point only if the tape is less than a certain distance away from the
zero point. This distance is designated as Y value In in the following table. The difference
between Y Value Out and Y Value In is the hysteresis. See "Distance Output" on page 19.
Order designation Read distance [mm] Depth of focus [mm]
Field of vision (w x h)
[mm]
PGV100* 100 ±20 117 x 75
PGV150I* 150 ±30 170 x 105
Order designation Max. Y Value Out [mm] Min. Y Value In [mm]
PGV100* 60 45
PGV150I* 60 60
PGV...-F200/-F200A...-B6-V15B

1
7
-0
8
30
PGV...-F200/-F200A...-B6-V15B
Installation
Figure 5.21 The center line indicates the center of the code tape and not the center of the code
Position the code tape so that the www.pepperl-fuchs.com label and the position markings
are to the right of the Data Matrix code in the X direction. The position values then increase
along the X direction.
Data Matrix Code Tapes with a Starting Position of 0 m
Data Matrix control codes
Code Tape Dimensions
Order designation Description
PGV10M-CA25-0 Code tape, length: 10 m
... ...
PGV100M-CA25-0 Code tape, length: 100 m
Table 5.1 See also data sheet PGV*-CA25-* at www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Order designation Description
PGV-CC25-001 Code tape, Control Code 001, length: 1 m
... ...
PGV-CC25-999 Code tape, Control Code 999, length: 1 m
Caution!
Stop edges
If you attach another code tape at the end of a previous code tape, the code pattern of 20 mm
must be retained.